FORM PTO-1594 PTO < 8 · (05 - 2)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office		
1 Name of conveying party(ies)	cuments or copy thereof. f receiving party(ies)		
	63946 Huntsman ICI Chemicals, LLC		
Individual(s) [] Association	Internal Address		
General Partnership	Street Address: 500 Huntsman Way		
Corporation-State	City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84108		
☑ Other U.K public limited company			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship		
3 Nature of conveyance.	Association General Partnership		
	General Partnership		
Security Agreement [] Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership		
	☐ Corporation-State:		
Other Execution Date: April 10, 2000	☐ Other: Delaware limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No		
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) A. Trademark Application No(s) Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 820,977 SUPRASEC s attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
Name Lesley S. Craig TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$190.00		
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account		
	8 Deposit account number: 20-1430		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document			
Lesley S. Craig	$\frac{\partial}{\partial u}$		
Name of Person Signing Signature of Date Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document: 4			
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? ☐ Yes ☐ No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to			
5/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000228 201430 820977 Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks			
Box:	Assignments ton D.C. 20231		
TELLOTTOE TOPEN TO THE TOPEN TO			

Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only Page 2

1.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies))
(Continued from Page 1)		

- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies) (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or registration number(s) (Continued from Page 1)
 - A Trademark Application No.(s)

B Trademark Reg. No.(s)

1,644,140 DALTOLAC 1,651,244 DALTOPED 1,660,453 DALTOCEL 1,835,081 DALTOFOAM 1,853,408 AVALON 2,294,301 AVALON

DE7015487

SCHEDULE A

Registration/Application No.	Trademark
820,977	SUPRASEC
1,644,140	DALTOLAC
1.651,244	DALTOPED
1,660,453	DALTOCEL
1,835,081	DALTOFOAM
1.853,408	AVALON
2,294,301	AVALON
75/252.945	WATERLILY Logo
75/321.428	RIMLINE
75/328,580	VACPAC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Imperial Chemical Industries Plc, a company incorporated and existing under and by virtue of the laws of England and Wales, having a place of business at Imperial Chemical House. Millbank. London SW1P 3JF, England, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademarks: See attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS Huntsman ICI Chemicals, LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Huntsman Way. Salt Lake City, Utah USA, hereinbelow called "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring, as successor to the business of the Assignor, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred unto the said Assignee. its successor or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC

By:

Typewritten Name:

R. J. PETERS

DULY AUTHORISED SWIMMED

Dated: 04/10/00 Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaza

Garden City, NY 11530

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

(516) 742-4343